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CERTIFICATE

We have audited the accounts of THE ANT, VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG, PIN
783380, ASSAM Regd. No. 320 of 2000 as on 31-03-2014 and examined all relevant books
and vouchers and certify that according to the audited account:

1) The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs.
56.87.038.04.

i) Foreign contribution of/worth Rs.1.97.43.201.00 was received by the Association
during the vear 2013-2014:

i) The Balance of unutilized, foreign contribution with the trust at the end of the year
2013-2014was Rs.79.00.200.04

iv) Certified that the trust has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and records
relating thereto in the manner specified in section 13 of the Foreign Contribution

(Regulation) Act. 2010 read with sub-rule (1) of rule 8 of the Foreign Contribution
(regulation) Rules, 2010.

v) The.information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance Sheet & Statement of
Receipt & Payment is correct as checked by us.

For Rajendral.eela Associates
— Chartered Accountants

; J—su.j&l-;-.lw — o/

(R.K.Gupta)
Proprietor
M.No0.56123

Dated : 05-09-2014
Place ; Guwahati




THE ANT, VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG, PIN 783380, ASSAM

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

(i) Significant Accounting Policies

a. The method of Accounting employed by the concern is mercantile based on
the accounting concepts & conventions.

b. All direct expenses relating to purchases are debited to purchases a/c

C. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on written down valye method as
per |.T. Act, 1961,

(ii) Effects of Charges in the Accounting Policies

There has been no material change in accounting policies during the previous
year from the earlier years.

(iii)Prior-Period Items and Extra-ordinary ltems
| Bank Interest for Rs.18,569.00 received in XAHAJOG Bank A/c taken as
| income during FY 2012-13 is reverse back from General Fund to Project
Liability A/c during FY 2013-14.
Bank Charges for Rs. 367.00 charged in XAHAJOG Bank Alc taken as
expenditure during FY 2012-13 is reverse back from General Fund to
Project Liability A/c during FY 2013-14.
Difference in Cash balance between books of Accounts & Audit Report for
FY 2010-11is adjusted in Consolidated Audit Report during FY 12-13 but
not adjusted in FC Audit Reportof FY 2012-13, therefore now
adjustedamounting to Rs. 10,652.00
Excess Received in Bangalore Store Alc(FC) to be transferred to The ANT
Craft Trust Consolidated Account being Rs. 1 118,333.48and adjusted with
General Fund Account(FC).

(iv)Extra Ordinary Items

a. There is no extraordinary items which were debited to the Income &
Expenditure Account during the year.

b. Figures for the previous year have been reorganized wherever felt
necessary make them comparable with the current year,

¢. Accounting policies are in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles. cET s

For The Action North East Trust
~

ifer Huiping Lian~
Executive Direr




ANT
ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
AM 783380

lance Sheet as on 31-03-2014

Liabilities Amount(Rs) Assets Amount(Rs)
Capital Account Fixed Assets
As per Schedule A 3,947 295.04 As per Schedule F 874,066:00
Fixed Assets Fund Account Fixed Deposit
As per Schedule B 843,046.00 As per Shedule G 283,000.00
Millepede Foundation Current Assets & L oans Advances
Relay Fund Programme As per Shedule H 7,611.00
As per Schedule C 449 372.00
Project Liability
As per Schedule D 2,715,512.00 Closing Balance
As per Shedule |

Current Liabilities & Provisions Foreign Contribution 7,900,200.04
As per Schedule E 1,109,652.00 Local Contribution - 7,900,200.04

Total 9,064,877.04 Total 9.064,877.04

Dated:- 05-09-2014
Place:- Guwahati

For, Mfs. Rajendra Leela & Associates
Chartered Accountants

w—bhn /L

(R.K.Gupta)
Proprietor
M.No.56123

for The Acuion nurti Ld

b riual

- anifer Huiping Liang
Executive Director




s
I, DISTT, CHIRANG .
Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31-03-2014
Expenditure Amount(Rs) Income Amount(Rs)
IGN CONTRIBUTION FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
R80T Relief Exp 8,975 |By  Donation Receipt
- FEelief Exp, 1,138 General Donation
. Travelling Exp. 8,725 As per Schedule N Part(A) 980,632
~ Bank Charges 1,777 | ,, Cycle Revolving Fund
~ Loss On Sale of Vehicle 10,926 Cycle Loan Return 2,500
~ Xahajog PF Maintenance Exp. 7 FD Interest (On matured FD) 100,647
»  Audit Fee 40,000 Bank Interest ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) 348,875
w ANT FC-Poshan Shoshan Exp. 4,040 Misc. Incormne 98
DKCC Youth Contribution 28,210
ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) PF Maint. Excess Deduct. 9|
» Depreciation 156,969
,»  Excess of Income over Exp. 1,228,414
Total 1,460,971 Total 1,460,971

Dated:- 05-09-2014
Place:- Guwahati

For The Action Norih East Teust

Huiping Liang
Director

For, M/s. Rajendra Leela & Associates

M.No.56123




. DISTT. CHIRANG
TE3380

Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended 31-03-2014

Receipt Amount(Rs) Payment Amount(Rs)
Opening Balance &
Foreign Contribution
Bank Accounts
Kahajog 86,955
ANT FC 5,466,143
Cash-in-hand
Aahajog 44,632
ANT FC 89,268 5,687,038
Foreign Contribution Foreign Contribution
To Institutional Project Grant By Institutional Project Grant
Centre for Social Justice IDEAL Grant 100,000 Centre for Social lustice SJ IDEAL Prject Exp. 192,245
DK Austria Centering the Child-1l Grant Receipt 2,866,822 DK Austria Centering the Child-1| Project Exp. 2,138,728
DK Austria Centering the Child-Il Transfer fram Proj. | 3,038 DK Austria Centering the Child-| Trfd. to Proj. Il 3,038
DK Austria Centering the Child-1l Moter Cycle 51,460 DK Austria Centering the Child-Il Motor Cycle 51,460
DK Austria Centering the Child-11 Desktop Computer 26,649 DK Austria Centering the Child-| Desktop Computer 26,649
DK Austria Centering the Child-1l Camera 14,100 DK Austria Centering the Child-1I Camera 14,100
Ford Foundation B/Livelihood Project Exp. 1,179,199
MERCY CORPS XAHAJOG Il Grant Receipt 10,324,253 MERCY CORPS XAHAJOG |l Project Exp. 10,225,756
Xahajog |l Bank Interest 41,206 Xahajog | Project Exp. 33,674
NFI-Pashan Shoshan Project Exp. 207,768
ANT FC-Poshan Shoshan Exp. 4,040
To Donation Recaived
General Danation By RIOT Relief Exp 8,975
As per Schedule N Part () 980,632 By  Relief Exp. 1,138
Carpus Donation By  Travelling Exp. 8,725
As per Schedule N Part (B) 283,000 |By  Audit Fee 40,000
To  Cycle Revolving Fund By  Bank Charges 1777
Cycle Loan return 2,500
To FD Matured 1,081,262 |By Fixed Deposit Created 283,000
To  FDlInterest (On matured FD} 100,647
To  BankInterest ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) 348,875
To Misc. Income 98
To  DKCC Youth Contribution 28,210
By Xahajog PF Maintenance Exp. 7
To  Xahajog Professional Tax Deducted 15,877 |By Xahajog Professional Tax Paid 16,513
To  Xahajog Provident Fund Deducted 198,511 By Xahajog Provident Fund Pajd 204,157
To  ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) Professional Tax Deducted 10,647 |By  ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) Professional Tax paid 11,617
To  ANT FC[Otherthan Xa hajog) Provident Fund Deducted 133,653 (By ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) Pravident Fund paid 188,133
To  ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) Staff Welfare Fund Recejved 49,030 |By ANT FC(Otherthan Xa hajog) Staff Welfare Fund Paid 17,270
To  Temp. Loan from ANT FC General by Xahajog 422,320 |By  Temp. Loan repayment to ANT FC General by Xahajog 600,000
To  Temp. Loan Returned by Xahajog to ANT FC 600,000 |By  Temp. Loan given by ANT FC General to Xahajog 422,320
To ANT FC(Otherthan Xahajog) PF Maint. Excess Deduction 9
To  Sale of Vehicle FC 100,000
To Return from Bangalore Store A/c 1,831,417 [By Return to Millepede Foundation Relay Fund 1,649,750
To General Fund (Excess Received in Bangalore Store A/c to be 118,333
trfd. to The ANT Craft Trust Consolidated Account)
To  Prior period Adjustment(Difference in Cash balance between 10,652 [By  Closing Balance
books of Accounts & Audit Report Adjusted in Consolidated Foreign Contribution
Account during FY 12-13 but not adjusted in FC Account, Bank Accounts
therefore now adjustad) Xahajog 71,842
ANT FC 7,789,426
Cash-in-hand
Xahajog - a7
ANT FC 38,885 7,900,200
Total 25,430,239 Total 25,430,239

Dated:- 05-09-2014
Place:- Guwanhati

For, M/s. Rajendra Leela & Associates
artered Accountants

G
et
(RK.Gupta) L

Proprietor
M.No.56123

fFor The Action North East niust

annifer Huiping Liang
Executive Direc!””
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THE ANT
VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
ASSAM 783380
SCHEDULE:- A Capital Account

Particulars Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during| Cl. Balance as
on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014
Corpus of Trust 1,583,002.00 283,000.00 - 1,866,002.00
General Fund 742,095 .56 1,228,781.00 18,569.00 1,952,307.56
ANT Crafts Trust (Excess - 118,333.48 - 118,333.48
Received in Bangalore Store A/c
to be transferred to The ANT
Craft Trust Local Account)
Prior period - 10,652.00 - 10,652.00
Adjustment(Difference in Cash
balance between books of
Accounts & Audit Report
Adjusted in Consolidated
Account during FY 12-13 but not
adjusted in FC Account,
tharafara mens a0inictad)
Total 2,325,097.56 1,640,766.48 18,569.00 3,947 295 .04

SCHEDULE:- B Fixed Assets Fund Alc

Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during| CI. Balance as
Particulars on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014
Cycle Bank Shed Fund 83,565.00 - . 83,565.00
Motor Cycle Fund 243,462.00 - - 243,462.00
Computer Fund(O/b) 70,860.00 - - 70,860.00
Vehicle Capital(O/b) 250,000.00 . & 250,000.00
Printer Fund from FF 3,5650.00 = - 3,550.00
Camera Fund from FF 25,200.00 - - 25,200.00
Laptop for Coord(DKCC Fund 26,400.00 - - 26,400.00
COMPUTERS (Xahajog Fund 40,300.00 . % 40,300.00
CAMERA (Xahajog Fund) 7,600.00 - - 7,500.00
Motor Cycle(DKCC Fund) - 51,460.00 - 51,460.00
Desktop Comp. (DKCC Fund) 26,649.00 g 26,649.00
Camera (DKCC Fund) 14,100.00 :’:/rﬁa: x\\ 14,100.00
T | AN
{2 Yim
Total — Ih:sgﬁz.g%_‘ 9‘3&99.00 :i : ) rflli 843,046.00 |
’ar Huiping Liang

Executive Direetns




THE ANT
VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
ASSAM 783380
SCHEDULE:- A Capital Account

Particulars Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during| Cl. Balance as
on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014

Corpus of Trust 1,583,002.00 283,000.00 - 1,866,002.00
General Fund 742,095 .56 1,228,781.00 |- 18,569.00 1,952,307.56
ANT Crafts Trust (Excess - 118,333.48 - 118,333.48
Received in Bangalore Store A/c
to be transferred to The ANT
Craft Trust Local Account)
Prior period - 10,652.00 - 10,652.00
Adjustment(Difference in Cash
balance between books of
Accounts & Audit Report
Adjusted in Consolidated
Account during FY 12-13 but not
adjusted in FC Account,
tharafera mer andinctadl
Total 2,325,097.56 1,640,766.48 |- 18,569.00 3,947 295 .04

SCHEDULE:- B Fixed Assets Fund Alc

Executive I

Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during|] CI. Balance as
Particulars on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014
Cycle Bank Shed Fund 83,565.00 - . 83,565.00
Motor Cycle Fund 243,462.00 - - 243,462.00
Computer Fund(Oib) 70,860.00 - B 70,860.00
Vehicle Capital(O/b) 250,000.00 - - 250,000.00
Printer Fund from FF 3,550.00 = - 3,550.00
Camera Fund from FF 25,200.00 < - 25,200.00
Laptop for Coord(DKCC Fund 26 400.00 - - 26,400.00
COMPUTERS (Xahajog Fund 40,300.00 ) 4 40,300.00
CAMERA (Xahajog Fund) 7,500.00 - - 7,500.00
Motor Cycle(DKCC Fund) - 51,460.00 - 51,460.00
Desktop Comp. (DKCC Fund) 26,649.00 - 26,649.00
Camera (DKCC Fund) 14,100.00 14,100.00
Total - @Z%ﬁﬁg"‘ 9220000 843,046.00 |
’3,- Huiping Liang
jrortne



ASSAM 783380

SCHEDULE:- C Millepede Foundation Relay Fund Programme

VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG

Particulars Op. Balance as | Addition during [ Deduction during| Cl. Balance as

on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014

Millepede Foundation 2,099,122.00 = 1,649,750.00 449,372.00
Total 2,099,122.00 - 1,649,750.00 449,372.00

SCHEDULE:- E Current Liabilities & Provisions

Particulars Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during| CI. Balance as
on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014

Foreign Contribution
Provident Fund 60,126.00 332,164.00 392,290.00 -
Staff Welfare 37,892.00 49,030.00 17,270.00 69,652.00
Professional Tax 1,606.00 26,524 .00 28,130.00 -
Crafts Guarantee Fund 1,000,000.00 : - | 1,000,000.00
Audit Fee (Xahajog) Payable - 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
fota[ 1,099,624.00 447,718.00 437,690.00 | 1,109,652.00

For The Action Norti £ast 1iust

%ﬁ Huiping Liang

Executive Director



THE ANT
VILL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
ASSAM 783380

SCHEDULE:- H Current Assets and Loans & Advances

| Particulars Op. Balance as | Addition during | Deduction during] CI. Balance as
on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014

Loans & Advances
Foreign Contribution
Bangalore Store Advance 1,831,416.562 - 1,831,416.52 -
Other Current Assets
Foreign Contribution
RTF Travel 7,611.00 - - 7,611.00
Total 1,839,027.52 - 1,831,416.52 7,611.00

SCHEDULE:- | Cash & Bank Balances

Particulars

Op. Balance as

Addition during

Deduction during

Cl. Balance as

on 1.4.2013 the period the period on 31.3.2014
FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
PNB Alc 113620 5,466,143.04 7,789,426.04
Bank FCRA XAHAJOG 86,995.00 71,842.00
Cash in Hand XAHAJOG 44,632.00 47.00 o
Cash in Hand 89,268.00 | 5,687,038.04 38,885.00 7,900,200.04
| Total 5,687,038.04 7,900,200.04

For The Action Norti kast 1iua
L

ennifer Huiping Liang
Execitive Director



L4080 aANIaX]

buery Buiding BEEN%

___ R yep N uonxw Biyj En.w.l

00ZCo'coz's [ejo pueis
00'000'CH2 (g)iejor
00 we 20506 YO '82uelio| uoneupnog uediy| |
,m.oTx 91S AV JUOULIBA ‘S LObBL ‘uonepuno uediy

{(sndiojjuonnquiucy ubisio] g) Heq

oo'zeo'ons | (v)iezoy
.00 00062 _ 0in) a6 WS B1ing uoiBulEM SUBT U 28 USINBYnueY| ¢ |
.00 000°} (MN) W18 /4D uopAoi) 2sop5 Uoppem g 1eyyooy ylieH Jws| ¢
00 000'G (iN) W18 249 UYNBSH UOJUIOY] pecy aljinpoon vy p ewebpen eeoiy sin| ¢
00 EL0'6p6 20S06 YO ‘sdue.o] uonepuno uediy| |

SOL-Y 8)S "AY JUOULIBA 'S L0y ‘uonepuno4 uedly

_._!_L|.|_ uonnquiuoy ubiedoy :(y) peg
(5¥) INNOWY [(§M) INNOWY Nvd ss3yaav SYYINDILdvd ON 1S

¥102°¢’LE OL €L0Z'V'L AOIN3d 3HL Y04 @3AIFD3Y NOILYNOA N - ITNAIHOS
= 08€€8. WVSSY

ONVHIHD "11SI0 ‘THYINMOY TIA

ANY IHL




L ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG

ASSAM 783380
Particulars Amount(Rs.)
Bank FCRA XAHAXOG Bank Account
Bank Balance As per Cash Book 71,842.00
Add:- Cheque Issued but not presented in bank 171,247.00
Ch. No. Date Amount(Rs.)

3/5/2014 3,500.00

553959  3/28/2014 8,310.00
553959  3/28/2014 7,003.00
553960  3/31/2014 6,012.00
553961  3/31/2014  96,311.00
563962  3/31/2014  45,000.00
553963  3/31/2014 5111.00
171,247.00

Bank Balance As per Bank Statement 243,089.00

For The Action Worth East Trust

%kmﬂw Huiping Liang
Executive Direrin”



% tHE ANT
#LL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
ASSAM 783380
Annexure G(i)

" Details of Centre for Social Justice SJ IDEAL Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure

EParti[:ulars Amount (Rs.)  |Amount (Rs.)
' Receipt during the period 2013-14
 |Grant Recewed 100000 00
~|Bank Interest 0.00
Mise. Received 0.0 100000.00
Lass: Expenditure during the period 2013-14
CSJIDP - 1 Training & Review 4240.00
CSJ IDP- 2 Honoranum Cood 73000.00
CSJ |DP - 4 Honorarium Field 61130.00
CSJ IDP - 5. Affidavit 25000.00
C5J 1Dp - 6 Stationery 1712500 g
CSJIDP - 7 Travel 11750.00 -182245.00
-92245.00

Annexure Clii)

Details of DK Austria Centering the Child Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure

Phase 11
iPartil:utars Amount (Rs.) |Amount (Rs) |
|Receipt auring the period 2013-14 E

Grant Received 2959031.00

Bank Intersst 000

Transferad fram Phase | 3038 00 2962069.00
Less: Expenditure during the period 2013-14

DKCC-1 1.1 PC Salary 134531 00

DKSC-1 1.2 Pro Asst Salary 223464 00

DKCC-1 1 3VO Salary 374045.00

DKCC_— 1.2.1 PC Travel & Comm 11918 .00

DKCC- 1.2.2 Pro. Asst, Travel & Gomm 15560.00

DKCC- 7.2 3VQ Trave! & Comm 33717 .00

DKCC- 2.1 Overkead Adrmin Cost 258912.00

DRCC- 311 C. Materials 166.00

DKCC-3 1.2 C. Exchange Visit 43925.00 Y
OKCC- 21 3C Events & Celebration 45666.00

DKCC- 3.1 4 C. Skill Traming 48106.00
DKCC-315C. Camps & Socila Cmpgn 67380.00

DKCC-31 6 C. Sports & Tournameanis 8394600

DKGC- 3.1.7 C Spors & Gentral Toumarmeant 15775.00

DKCC- 3.21 Y Culture Troup 103177.00

DKCC-322Y Exchange Visit 9240900

DKGCC-323Y. Skill Training 53510.00

DKCC-3.2.4 Y Camps/ Socita Crmpgn 52006 DO

DKCC-325 Y Sports/ Towmament 89953 00

DKCC- 3.2.6 ¥ Central Tournament 44441.00

DKCC-327 ¥ Carasr 51168.00

DKCC-328Y Mela/Gathenng G8479 00

DKCC-329 Y Parfiament St 53996.00

DKCC-3.3.1 Staff WorkshopsT-aining | 16849 00

DKGC- 33,2 Siafl Exposule g 2217550

DKCC- 3.3.3 Staff Tramrer/Consultant 53455.00

Total Recurring Exp. 213872800

Add: Capital Expénditure

DKCC- 4 1 Motoreysle 51460.00

DKCC- 4.3 Dasktop Computer With Printer 2664500

DCC- 4 4 Cameras for Documentatior) 14100.00| -2230937.00

731132.00
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LL ROWMARI, DISTT. CHIRANG
ASSAM 783380
;Annexure C{m}

" Details of Ford Foundation BL Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure

Particulars

Amount (Rs)  |Amount (Rs.)

.

Receipt during the period 2013-14
Grant Received

* |Bank Interest

Misc. receipt

Less: Expenditure during the period 2013-14
FFBL - G2 Admin L
FFBL - E3 Agri Salary VO

FFBL - £8 Agri Travel & Comm
FFBL - B10 Green House
EEBI-B11 Animal Hush. TOT& Support
FEBI-BI LRP TOT

FFEBL - B3 Farmer Traiming

FFEL - BS Exposure

FFBL - B& Trall Damo

FFBL - E1 Agri Coord. Salary

FFBL - E4 EDP Coord. Salary

FFBL - E5 EDP Training Salary
FFEL - £6 EDF Interface Promoter
FFBL-EY EDP Travei & Comm
FFBL - D1 Agri-EDP Liv Cenire
FFBL - A3 Work Cap Farmers

0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

120671.00
90583.00
33907 .00
27179.00

480836,00

50.00
29065.00
4160.00
52061.00
4152000
41565.00
4669.00

12514300
16251.00

2810.00
108929.00 -1179198.00

-1179199.00

Annexure C(v)

Datails of Mercy Corps Xahajog Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure

Phase |l
Particulars Amount (Rs.)  |Amount (Rs.)
Receipt during the period 2013-14
Grant Receivad 10324253.00
Bank interest 47206 00
Misc receipt 000| 1036545800
Less: Expenditure during the period 2013-14
MC-Il- 1.1 Salary P.M 585753.00
MC-Il- 1.2 Salary P O 380518.00
MC-II- 1.2 Salary F'W 216715.00
MCIl- 1 4 Salary Expert Peace 14084000
MG-Il- 1 5 Salary Expert Agri 31932.00
MC-II-1 & Salary Expert Field Asst 109195.00
MC-ll-1 7 Salary Complaince Manager 396351,00
MC-li-1.8 Salary Oﬁlce Asst 472770.00
MCil- Hon Project Menitoring & Team Building 35100.00
Salary Additional Staff-Karbialong 30000.00
MC-11-2.1 Travel Local 173284.00
MC-11-2 2 Travel Fuel 100844 .00
MGC-11-2.3 Weh Hire 111768.00
TravelWarshouse-Karbialona Response 110618.00
MC-2. 1 Fumiure 65442.00
MC-I-3 2 Camputer 89500 00
MC-11-3.3 General Eqpt 4570.00
MC-11-5 1 Market Analysis 28000 00
MG-1I-5 2 Traning 54706 00
MC-11-5 3 Comm. Mobilisation 79742 .00
MCIl Process & Documentation 199073.00
Karbialong NFI Distribution 71220000
MC-11-8.1 Tools for Skilled 1313350:00
MC-ii-6.2 CFVV Labour 3609924.00
MGI- Cash Grant for Livestock Support 1310762 0O
MC:1-7 VisibilityComm §4965.00
MC-11-8.10 Print & Xerox 19165 00
L|MC-11-8 12 Insurance 16750.00
MC-1i-8 1 Employee Training 7652400
MC-11-6.4 Business Fee 19037 .00
MC-1I-8 8 Adverlising 7080.00
MC-11-8 7 Office Supplies 13936.00
MC-I-8.8 Gen Comm. Exp 1500 00
MC-11-8.9 Mohile 23900.00
Xahajog Bank Charge 524,00| -10225756.00
Eos 139703.00

Fqr The Action Nori E
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Amount (Rs.)

Less- Expenditure during the period 2013-14
NF1 - 1 21 Data Coflection Food & Stay

NFE-1 22 Data Coitection Travet Local

NFL1.23 Datz Collection Honorarium

NFi-1 3 Data Entry

NFI-1.52 IDeA Admin

NFL-1 6 Publicatior!

NFI-1 7 State Diss. Workshop

NFI-Project Returmn Balance

0.00

0.00

13255.00
4050.00
169000
550.00
20000.00
51330.00
8§7222.00
208371.00

-207768.00

-207768.00
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